

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR MANIPUR TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY, IMPHAL

(A University established under the Manipur Technical University Act, 2016) Recognised by UGC under Section 2(f) and Section 22 of UGC Act, 1956 www.mtu.ac.in/www.mtuonline.in

NOTICE Imphal, the 18th September, 2023

No: 17/2/2016-MTU(Pt): This is for information of all students, faculties and non-teaching staffs of Manipur Technical University that classes of all semesters (odd) of B.Tech Programmes for Manipur Technical University will be commenced from 18th September, 2023.

The classes will be conducted in both physical and online mode. 2.

> (Keisham Biju Singh) Asst. Registrar,

Manipur Technical University, Imphal.

Copy to:

- 1. P.S. to Vice-Chancellor, Manipur Technical University.
- 2. Registrar, Manipur Technical University.
- 3. All HoDs, Manipur Technical University.
- 4. Web administrator, Manipur Technical University for uploading in the University's website.
- 5. Guard File.